Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 22 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 32% 38% 27% 23% 30% 37% 37% 34% 13% 37% 37%
Off on the wrong track 55% 61% 52% 59% 59% 61% 50% 55% 54% 74% 51% 48%
Not sure 13% 8% 10% 15% 19% 9% 13% 9% 12% 14% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (446) (554) (242) (202) (349) (207) (665) (128) (119) (88)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 16% 27% 61% 9% 60% 30% 33% 36% 33% 33% 33% 29%
Off on the wrong track 55% 78% 54% 29% 87% 31% 57% 59% 56% 52% 52% 57% 60%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 10% 4% 9% 13% 8% 7% 15% 16% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (343) (422) (235) (312)  (235)  (489) (247) (150) (162) (226) (373)  (239)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 27% 21% 9% 18% 29% 38% 28% 5% 22% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 14% 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 14% 19% 9% 9% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 11% 11% 18% 13% 9% 5% 8% 12% 23% 14%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 39% 43% 44% 44% 39% 38% 38% 67% 34% 40%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 8% 12% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (446) (554) (242) (202) (349) (207) (665) (128) (119) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 22% 53% 1% 64% 18% 27% 31% 28% 20% 24% 25%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 16% 32% 4% 24% 20% 10% 20% 15% 21% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 10% 15% 6% 6% 8% 13% 11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 77% 34% 7% 86% 3% 42% 48% 37% 37% 43% 41% 42%
Not sure 7% 3% 14% 2% 2% 1% 8% 4% 1% 8% 8% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (343) (422) (235) (312)  (235)  (489) (247) (150) (162) (226) (373)  (239)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 26% 23% 28% 20% 15% 30% 30% 25% * 40% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 64% 64% 67% 60% 62% 68% 62% 64% 64% * 52% 64%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 10% 10% 12% 18% 17% 8% 7% 11% * 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (376) (278) (194) (182) (58) (66) (154) (98) (288) (17) (39) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% * 26% 27% * 29% 22% 32% 20% 23% 15% 30% 31%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 64% * 62% 65% * 65% 64% 60% 71% 72% 67% 61% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% * 13% 8% * 6% 14% 7% 10% 5% 18% 9% 11%
Totals 100% * 101%  100% * 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (376) (29) (154) (193) (16) (208) (174) (85) (68) (63) (86) (147) (80)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 55% 53% 54% 47% 56% 53% 60% 53% 61% 47% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 38% 38% 37% 43% 35% 37% 33% 37% 35% 44% 33%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 7% 9% 4% 9% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (551) (439) (231) (320) (153) (120) (178) (100) (337) (100) (65) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 63% 45% 20% 64% * 54% 52% 53% 53% 56% 56% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 32% 43% 56% 33% * 39% 37% 32% 39% 37% 33% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 12% 24% 2% * 7% 11% 15% 8% 7% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (551) (306) (212) (33) (290) (23) (274) (154) (78) (85) (124) (199) (143)
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5A. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — ...House Republicans are showing real LEADERSHIP and prepared to enact bipartisan solutions for drug
prices. Do Nothing Democrats are playing partisan politics with YOUR drug prices! We are READY to work together if they actually want to get
something done!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 1% 14% 31% 38% 28% 6% 24% 24%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 3% 12% 6%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 25% 22% 22% 14% 22% 17% 20% 20%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 20% 23% 18% 14% 13% 14% 32% 21% 9%
Terrible 29% 32% 29% 28% 32% 37% 23% 25% 25% 43% 23% 40%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (734) (441) (537) (237) (199) (343) (199) (652) (125) (116) (85)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 4% 21% 56% 3% 64% 18% 27% 32% 26% 20% 24% 28%
Good 10% 5% 10% 15% 2% 14% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9%
OK 21% 14% 27% 19% 12% 16% 26% 14% 15% 24% 24% 21% 16%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 5% 26% 4% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 16%
Terrible 29% 52% 25% 4% 58% 3% 27% 35% 24% 23% 28% 31% 30%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (978)  (337)  (408)  (233)  (308)  (233)  (480) (245) (146) (159) (221) (366)  (232)
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5B. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — ...Pelosi and her Do Nothing Democrats drug pricing bill doesn’t do the trick. FEWER cures! FEWER
treatments! Time for the Democrats to get serious about bipartisan solutions to lowering prescription drug prices for families...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 11% 14% 31% 38% 28% 6% 24% 24%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 3% 12% 6%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 25% 22% 22% 14% 22% 17% 20% 20%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 20% 23% 18% 14% 13% 14% 32% 21% 9%
Terrible 29% 32% 29% 28% 32% 37% 23% 25% 25% 43% 23% 40%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (734) (441) (537) (237) (199) (343) (199) (652) (125) (116) (85)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 4% 21% 56% 3% 64% 18% 27% 32% 26% 20% 24% 28%
Good 10% 5% 10% 15% 2% 14% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9%
OK 21% 14% 27% 19% 12% 16% 26% 14% 15% 24% 24% 21% 16%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 5% 26% 4% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 16%
Terrible 29% 52% 25% 4% 58% 3% 27% 35% 24% 23% 28% 31% 30%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (978)  (337)  (408)  (233)  (308)  (233) (480) (245) (146) (159) (221) (366)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5C. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — ...While we had the first prescription drug price decrease in 50 years, Americans still pay far too much
for drugs — other countries pay far less — that is WRONG! We will soon be putting more options on the table...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 11% 14% 31% 38% 28% 6% 24% 24%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 3% 12% 6%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 25% 22% 22% 14% 22% 17% 20% 20%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 20% 23% 18% 14% 13% 14% 32% 21% 9%
Terrible 29% 32% 29% 28% 32% 37% 23% 25% 25% 43% 23% 40%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (734) (441) (537) (237) (199) (343) (199) (652) (125) (116) (85)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 4% 21% 56% 3% 64% 18% 27% 32% 26% 20% 24% 28%
Good 10% 5% 10% 15% 2% 14% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9%
OK 21% 14% 27% 19% 12% 16% 26% 14% 15% 24% 24% 21% 16%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 5% 26% 4% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 16%
Terrible 29% 52% 25% 4% 58% 3% 27% 35% 24% 23% 28% 31% 30%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (978)  (337)  (408)  (233)  (308)  (233) (480) (245) (146) (159) (221) (366)  (232)
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5D. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — .@SecAzar and | will soon release a plan to let Florida and other States import prescription drugs that
are MUCH CHEAPER than what we have now! Hard-working Americans don’t deserve to pay such high prices for the drugs they need. We are
fighting DAILY to make sure this HAPPENS...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 1% 14% 31% 38% 28% 6% 24% 24%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 3% 12% 6%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 25% 22% 22% 14% 22% 17% 20% 20%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 20% 23% 18% 14% 13% 14% 32% 21% 9%
Terrible 29% 32% 29% 28% 32% 37% 23% 25% 25% 43% 23% 40%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (734) (441) (537) (237) (199) (343) (199) (652) (125) (116) (85)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 4% 21% 56% 3% 64% 18% 27% 32% 26% 20% 24% 28%
Good 10% 5% 10% 15% 2% 14% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9%
OK 21% 14% 27% 19% 12% 16% 26% 14% 15% 24% 24% 21% 16%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 5% 26% 4% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 16%
Terrible 29% 52% 25% 4% 58% 3% 27% 35% 24% 23% 28% 31% 30%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (978)  (337)  (408)  (233)  (308)  (233)  (480) (245) (146) (159) (221) (366)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5E. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — Thank you to @senatemajldr Mitch McConnell and @GOPLeader Kevin McCarthy for their Great Leader-
ship! There has never been so much unity and spirit in the Republican Party, as there is right now!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 10% 12% 25% 32% 22% 7% 20% 22%
Good 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 13% 14% 14% 6% 12% 11%
OK 25% 20% 24% 26% 28% 27% 27% 18% 27% 17% 26% 23%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 22% 13% 12% 12% 12% 23% 18% 13%
Terrible 28% 31% 29% 28% 29% 36% 24% 24% 25% 48% 24% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (725) (439) (531) (234) (194) (343) (199) (649) (125) (114) (82)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 17% 47% 2% 54% 15% 23% 28% 22% 16% 21% 23%
Good 12% 4% 12% 22% 2% 23% 14% 8% 14% 10% 12% 13% 14%
OK 25% 21% 31% 22% 19% 17% 29% 20% 21% 30% 30% 24% 20%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 4% 19% 4% 16% 12% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16%
Terrible 28% 52% 23% 4% 57% 3% 27% 36% 22% 24% 29% 29% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  102%

Unweighted N (970)  (334)  (405) (231)  (309) (229) (474) (241) (148) (159) (221) (363)  (227)
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5F. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — | will be interviewed on @foxandfriends this morning at 8:00 A.M. | know that there’s not much to talk
about, but we will try to keep the conversation going. Enjoy! @SteveDoocy @ainsleyearhardt @kilmeade
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 15% 11% 12% 22% 23% 20% 3% 20% 17%
Good 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 18% 13% 3% 10% 16%
OK 29% 23% 29% 29% 29% 30% 31% 24% 31% 18% 30% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 19% 13% 13% 11% 12% 24% 14% 9%
Terrible 28% 31% 28% 28% 31% 35% 24% 24% 24% 52% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (966) (723) (437) (529) (233) (197) (341) (195) (645) (124) (114) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 13% 42% 2% 48% 12% 21% 21% 16% 13% 18% 22%
Good 12% 4% 12% 21% 1% 25% 11% 12% 13% 15% 12% 10% 12%
OK 29% 21% 36% 28% 21% 22% 33% 20% 29% 31% 32% 28% 25%
Bad 14% 18% 16% 5% 19% 3% 16% 13% 13% 17% 15% 12% 13%
Terrible 28% 54% 23% 4% 57% 3% 27% 34% 25% 22% 28% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (966)  (334)  (401)  (231)  (307)  (228)  (471) (244) (146) (157) (220) (362)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

November 22 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5G. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — 'Former FBI Employee Accused of Altering FISA Documents.” Hello, here we go! @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 9% 12% 25% 33% 22% 4% 22% 22%
Good 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 7% 9% 11% 9% 4% 9% 10%
OK 21% 14% 24% 18% 26% 24% 22% 11% 24% 9% 22% 16%
Bad 17% 14% 13% 22% 20% 14% 16% 20% 15% 29% 20% 13%
Terrible 33% 38% 32% 35% 38% 43% 29% 24% 30% 54% 28% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (725) (441) (528) (233) (196) (343) (197) (647) (123) (114) (85)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 17% 48% 1% 55% 14% 22% 28% 22% 14% 20% 25%
Good 9% 3% 9% 15% 2% 17% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 6%
OK 21% 12% 27% 22% 6% 18% 25% 13% 16% 22% 25% 21% 18%
Bad 17% 21% 20% 8% 21% 4% 20% 17% 16% 20% 19% 16% 15%
Terrible 33% 62% 26% 7% 69% 6% 32% 39% 32% 28% 32% 34% 36%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (969) (332) (406) (231) (304) (232) (473) (240) (149) (159) (219) (361) (230)
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5H. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — (Fox Business video - McCarthy: | wonder if the Democrats will even have the votes to move impeach-
ment) https://t.co/h92LyjDOEh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 15% 7% 11% 23% 30% 21% 4% 17% 21%
Good 9% 10% 8% 11% 7% 8% 10% 12% 1% 1% 8% 12%
OK 25% 17% 26% 24% 27% 31% 24% 16% 26% 18% 32% 16%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 17% 23% 11% 15% 13% 14% 24% 15% 19%
Terrible 32% 37% 31% 34% 35% 40% 27% 29% 29% 52% 29% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (720) (435) (527) (234) (198) (339) (191) (640) (124) (115) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 45% 2% 49% 13% 20% 26% 20% 14% 18% 22%
Good 9% 2% 9% 20% 1% 21% 8% 8% 12% 11% 8% 8% 11%
OK 25% 16% 33% 23% 10% 19% 31% 18% 18% 27% 24% 28% 19%
Bad 15% 19% 18% 7% 20% 5% 19% 12% 12% 16% 20% 14% 13%
Terrible 32% 61% 26% 5% 67% 5% 29% 42% 32% 26% 33% 33% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (962)  (336)  (400) (226)  (308)  (226)  (470) (240) (149) (156) (218) (362)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

November 22 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

51. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — Thank you @EliseStefanik and @SteveScalise, GREAT JOB! https://t.co/K8qQbCAXbj
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 17% 7% 11% 26% 36% 24% 3% 20% 20%
Good 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 13%
OK 26% 18% 27% 24% 32% 29% 26% 14% 27% 16% 33% 20%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 17% 20% 10% 12% 14% 12% 25% 12% 15%
Terrible 32% 36% 32% 31% 31% 40% 28% 29% 29% 50% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (724) (436) (529) (235) (196) (340) (194) (643) (124) (114) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 17% 49% 2% 57% 15% 23% 28% 22% 14% 21% 26%
Good 9% 3% 9% 16% 1% 15% 9% 8% 1% 1% 11% 8% 7%
OK 26% 16% 34% 24% 13% 20% 30% 17% 22% 27% 26% 27% 21%
Bad 13% 18% 14% 6% 17% 4% 16% 1% 1% 13% 16% 11% 14%
Terrible 32% 60% 26% 5% 67% 5% 30% 40% 29% 27% 33% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (965) (333) (404) (228) (306) (230) (469) (242) (148) (158) (219) (360) (228)
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5J. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — (Trump campaign ad) https://t.co/HvYx12NUkS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 14% 8% 10% 21% 31% 20% 6% 16% 23%
Good 8% 9% 6% 9% 5% 6% 9% 9% 9% 0% 8% 8%
OK 25% 17% 25% 26% 31% 30% 25% 14% 26% 15% 34% 21%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 18% 25% 16% 13% 12% 14% 26% 15% 16%
Terrible 34% 40% 34% 34% 31% 38% 32% 34% 32% 53% 27% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (954) (714) (434) (520) (234) (197) (332) (191) (638) (119) (114) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 42% 1% 49% 12% 20% 28% 18% 15% 18% 20%
Good 8% 2% 8% 15% 1% 18% 8% 5% 10% 8% 6% 7% 9%
OK 25% 14% 33% 27% 10% 21% 29% 20% 17% 28% 26% 26% 21%
Bad 16% 20% 18% 9% 16% 6% 21% 11% 12% 21% 18% 14% 15%
Terrible 34% 63% 27% 7% 72% 7% 30% 43% 33% 26% 35% 35% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (954)  (331)  (398)  (225)  (304)  (224)  (463) (239) (148) (153) (219) (357)  (225)
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5K. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — MARK LEVIN ON IMPEACHMENT HYSTERIA! https://t.co/sFT4qGqajO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 7% 13% 25% 36% 23% 3% 19% 26%
Good 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 3% 6% 7%
OK 22% 15% 23% 22% 30% 23% 23% 13% 23% 18% 29% 16%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 20% 19% 17% 15% 14% 14% 27% 17% 16%
Terrible 34% 38% 34% 34% 37% 41% 29% 30% 31% 50% 29% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (726) (438) (530) (235) (198) (342) (193) (646) (124) (115) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 18% 46% 3% 57% 15% 23% 26% 24% 15% 19% 26%
Good 7% 2% 6% 15% 1% 12% 8% 4% 11% 5% 8% 9% 6%
OK 22% 11% 31% 23% 8% 18% 26% 17% 16% 24% 24% 24% 17%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 9% 19% 6% 20% 14% 11% 17% 19% 14% 16%
Terrible 34% 62% 28% 7% 68% 6% 31% 41% 35% 30% 35% 34% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (968)  (333)  (407)  (228)  (305)  (231) (475 (240) (147) (158) (218) (364)  (228)
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5L. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — 'SCHIFF’S CHARADE’ @SeanHannity https://t.co/Go2HSIEyTT
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 16% 7% 10% 27% 32% 23% 3% 19% 19%
Good 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 13% 6% 7% 8% 4% 11% 15%
OK 22% 14% 23% 21% 28% 21% 23% 14% 23% 17% 23% 18%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 18% 23% 13% 13% 12% 14% 25% 14% 12%
Terrible 35% 40% 33% 36% 34% 43% 30% 34% 32% 50% 32% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (947) (708) (430) (517) (235) (193) (326) (193) (627) (123) (112) (85)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 17% 46% 1% 56% 14% 23% 27% 22% 15% 18% 25%
Good 9% 5% 8% 14% 1% 15% 8% 6% 13% 7% 10% 10% 7%
OK 22% 9% 30% 24% 9% 17% 26% 15% 16% 24% 22% 23% 18%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 6% 17% 4% 19% 13% 13% 22% 18% 12% 12%
Terrible 35% 64% 28% 10% 72% 8% 32% 44% 32% 25% 35% 37% 38%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (947)  (325)  (393)  (229)  (293)  (228)  (460) (233) (148) (152) (217) (354)  (224)
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5M. Trump Tweets November 22, 2019 — SCHIFF’S 'FACT’ WITNESSES! https://t.co/Pab2y1BVoN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, November 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 20% 13% 6% 10% 22% 24% 18% 2% 16% 19%
Good 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 7% 8%
OK 24% 17% 26% 22% 30% 26% 24% 15% 25% 19% 27% 20%
Bad 19% 16% 16% 22% 26% 19% 16% 15% 17% 24% 23% 17%
Terrible 34% 40% 33% 35% 32% 40% 30% 37% 32% 52% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (731) (442) (532) (234) (197) (343) (200) (652) (124) (115) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 15% 36% 2% 45% 1% 20% 23% 17% 14% 15% 20%
Good 7% 2% 7% 14% 1% 13% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6%
OK 24% 12% 31% 28% 8% 23% 27% 16% 22% 28% 25% 26% 18%
Bad 19% 22% 21% 11% 20% 8% 23% 18% 13% 22% 24% 16% 16%
Terrible 34% 62% 26% 12% 68% 10% 31% 42% 35% 27% 31% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (974)  (337)  (405) (232)  (309)  (232)  (475) (245) (148) (159) (219) (364)  (232)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 36% 25% 22% 27% 34% 37% 33% 10% 36% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 56% 51% 58% 59% 61% 52% 50% 51% 80% 50% 52%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 16% 20% 12% 14% 14% 16% 10% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (740) (445) (550) (238) (202) (348) (207) (661) (128) (118) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 9% 28% 62% 5% 69% 26% 31% 37% 36% 25% 30% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 88% 49% 21% 91% 15% 57% 59% 55% 49% 61% 54% 55%
Not sure 15% 2% 23% 17% 3% 16% 17% 9% 8% 15% 13% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (343) (419) (233) (312) (235) (485) (247) (149) (162) (225) (371) (237)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 40% 29% 26% 32% 38% 39% 38% 17% 36% 29%
No 51% 50% 48% 54% 54% 55% 49% 49% 49% 69% 49% 53%
Not sure 14% 11% 12% 17% 20% 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 16% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (740) (444) (553) (240) (202) (348) (207) (663) (128) (118) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 14% 32% 64% 12% 73% 29% 36% 44% 40% 29% 35% 35%
No 51% 79% 48% 23% 81% 15% 55% 54% 47% 46% 60% 49% 52%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 13% 7% 12% 16% 10% 9% 14% 12% 17% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (341) (421) (235) (311) (234) (487) (246) (150) (162) (225) (373) (237)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 22 - 24, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.307 to 3.443,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.371.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You
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